BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Continue Implementation and Administration of California Renewables Portfolio Standard Program.

Rulemaking 11-05-005 (Filed May 5, 2011)

AUGUST 2012 RENEWABLES PORTFOLIO STANDARD PROJECT DEVELOPMENT STATUS REPORT OF PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY (U 39 E) (CONFIDENTIAL VERSION)

M. GRADY MATHAI-JACKSON CHARLES R. MIDDLEKAUFF

Pacific Gas and Electric Company P.O. Box 7442 San Francisco, CA 94120 Telephone: (415) 973-3744 Facsimile: (415) 972-5952 Email: mgml@pge.com

Attorneys for PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

August 1, 2012

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Continue Implementation and Administration of California Renewables Portfolio Standard Program.

Rulemaking 11-05-005 (Filed May 5, 2011)

AUGUST 2012 RENEWABLES PORTFOLIO STANDARD PROJECT DEVELOPMENT STATUS REPORT OF PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY (U 39 E) (CONFIDENTIAL VERSION)

Redacted

M. GRADY MATHAI-JACKSON CHARLES R. MIDDLEKAUFF

By: <u>M. Grady Mathai-Jackson</u> M. GRADY MATHAI-JACKSON Pacific Gas and Electric Company P.O. Box 7442 San Francisco, CA 94120 Telephone: (415) 973-3744 Facsimile: (415) 972-5952 Email: mgml@pge.com

Attorneys for PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

August 1, 2012

 $\{00128123.DOC;1\}2$